## 19-C-00011; Culbreath Bayou Distribution Line Replacement Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 15, 2019

			Approx.			Corporation			ntracting, Inc.
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe	LF	5502	\$	67.50	\$371,385.00	\$	95.00	\$522,690.00
2103	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe	LF	15		1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	209.57	\$3,143.55
2159	F&I 6" restrained joint PVC pipe by open cut	LF	202	\$	86.00	\$17,372.00	\$	29.34	\$5,926.68
2207	F&I 6" restrained joint PVC pipe by HDD	LF	2845	\$	40.00	\$113,800.00	\$	51.45	\$146,375.25
2208	F&I 8" restrained joint PVC pipe by HDD at various depths	LF	288	\$	65.00	\$18,720.00	\$	70.00	\$20,160.00
2501	Removal of abandoned pipe 4" - 10" in diameter	LF	176	\$	55.00	\$9,680.00	\$	24.94	\$4,389.44
2600	Cut and plug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	4	\$	510.00	\$2,040.00	\$	545.07	\$2,180.28
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6" and 8" diameter pipe	EA	15	\$	1,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$	602.36	\$9,035.40
3071	Furnish 6" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	134	\$	150.00	\$20,100.00	\$	246.04	\$32,969.36
4004	F&I 6" DI MJ plug or cap	EA	4	\$	320.00	\$1,280.00	\$	442.52	\$1,770.08
4005	F&I 6" DI MJ bend or sleeve	EA	84	\$	250.00	\$21,000.00	\$	561.11	\$47,133.24
4006	F&I 6" DI MJ tee	EA	24	\$	350.00	\$8,400.00	\$	709.96	\$17,039.04
4008	F&I 8" DI MJ plug or cap	EA	1	\$	220.00	\$220.00	\$	770.80	\$770.80
4009	F&I 8" DI MJ bend, offset, sleeve or reducer	EA	8	\$	310.00	\$2,480.00	\$	792.57	\$6,340.56
4010	F&I 8" DI MJ tee	EA	1	\$	490.00	\$490.00	\$	1,031.85	\$1,031.85
5000	F&I Full FHA on new or existing mains	EA	12	\$	4,640.00	\$55,680.00	\$	7,082.92	\$84,995.04
5200	Remove & salvage hydrant	EA	5	\$	460.00	\$2,300.00	\$	854.34	\$4,271.70
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	49	\$	1,120.00	\$54,880.00	\$	2,089.27	\$102,374.23
6003	F&I 8" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	2	\$	1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$	2,732.98	\$5,465.96
6102	F&I 6" Linestop on existing water main	EA	1	\$	7,290.00	\$7,290.00	\$	3,309.29	\$3,309.29
6205	F&I 8" TEAM Insertion Valve on existing water main	EA	1	\$	9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$	10,223.27	\$10,223.27
7002	F&I 8" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	4	\$	4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$	4,252.78	\$17,011.12
7003	F&I 12" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	7	\$	5,460.00	\$38,220.00	\$	4,465.42	\$31,257.94
8100	FT&I 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVCP, DIP, or CIP (0-15')	EA	61		1,150.00	\$70,150.00	\$	629.97	\$38,428.17
8101	FT&I 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVCP, DIP or CIP (+15-80')	EA	60	\$	1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$	1,133.93	\$68,035.80
9100	Maintenace of Traffic	LS		\$	77,450.00	\$77,450.00	\$	97,336.77	\$97,336.77
9201	Furnish, place and compact crushed concrete base	CY	740		140.00	\$103,600.00	\$	107.81	\$79,779.40
9203	Furnish, place and compact asphalt structural course (Superpave Type B-12.5)	SY-IN	3300		29.00	\$95,700.00	\$	14.76	\$48,708.00
9207	Furnish, place, grade and compact asphaltic concrete overlay (Superpave Type SP-9.5)	SY-IN	21900		12.00	\$262,800.00	\$	8.41	\$184,179.00
9208	Mobilization to perform mechanical milling	EA		\$	590.00	\$2,360.00	\$	1,985.57	\$7,942.28
9209	Mechanical milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	18625		2.40	\$44,700.00	\$	2.83	\$52,708.75
9210	Restore 6" thick concrete driveway	SY	22		100.00	\$2,200.00	\$	139.10	\$3,060.20
9250	Furnish materials & Install Signalization loops	EA		\$	2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$	2,329.74	\$2,329.74
9300	Furnish and install Type "D" concrete curb	LF	100		45.00	\$4,500.00	\$	39.37	\$3,937.00
9303	Furnish and install Type "F" concrete curb	LF	160		50.00	\$8,000.00	* \$	39.37	\$6,299.20
9307	Furnish and install 4" thick concrete sidewalk	SY	100	<u> </u>	95.00	\$9,500.00	\$	118.15	\$11,815.00 \$4,320.00
9310	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms & sides - St. Augustine	SY	400		12.00	\$4,800.00	\$	10.80	
9400	Grout abandoned pipe	CY LF	8900	\$	680.00 0.15	\$2,720.00 \$1,335.00	\$	893.51 0.23	\$3,574.04 \$2,047.00
9505	Video photography  Deet Druping	LF	20		9.40	\$1,333.00	\$		\$5,294.80
9801 9900	Root Pruning  Executation exploration rite	EA		\$	850.00	\$4,250.00	\$	264.74 1,350.28	\$6,751.40
	Excavation exploratory pits					\$1,320.00	+		\$5,780.80
9921 9931	F&I blow-off assembly w/valve & meter box, per Detail 2.17  Furnish, form & pour concrete thrust blocks	EA CY		\$	660.00 570.00	\$1,320.00 \$570.00	\$	2,890.40 1,309.33	\$1,309.33
9931	Restore and replace asphalt speed table per COT DPW stds.	EA		\$	3,480.00	\$10,440.00	\$	4,897.20	\$1,309.33
9980	Contingency allowance - to be used by City	LS		\$	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$	4,897.20 150,000.00	\$150,000.00
10000	Mobilization/demobilization	LS		\$	57,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$	57,000.00	\$150,000.00
10000	INDUITZATIO I RACTITUDITZATIOTI	LS	'	φ	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	3	57,000.00	ψ31,000.00
					TOTAL	\$1,818,070.00		TOTAL	\$1,935,192.36
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration								
	ntent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of ends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidd		Bio	ds R	eceived By:	Jim Greiner			
				•	City of Tampa - Con			n Department	
aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						306 E. Jackson Stre Tampa, FL 33602	et -	4N	
positing the				1					